
Строп цепной ветвевой типа ВЦ (технические характеристики): 

Обозна
-чение 
ветви 

цепной

Допускае
мая 

нагрузка, 
кН (тс) 

Расчетное 
разрывное 

усилие 
ветви цепной, 

Н (кгс), не 
менее 

Нагруз
ка 

при 
испыта
-нии, тс

Длина 
ветви 

цепной 
L ≥, мм 

Рекомендуемые цепи 

Класс 
проч. 5, 
диаметр 
цепи мм 

Класс 
проч. 8, 
диаметр 
цепи мм 

Класс 
проч. 10, 
диаметр 
цепи мм 

Класс проч. 
12, диаметр 

цепи мм 

ВЦ-
0,32 

3,14 (0,32) 12557 (1280) 0,4 240 4 

ВЦ-0,5 4,91 (0,5) 19620 (2000) 0,63 240 5 
ВЦ-
0,75 

7,36 (0,75) 29430 (3000) 0,94 240 6 

ВЦ-0,8 7,85 (0,8) 31392 (3200) 1,0 280 7 6 5 
ВЦ-1,0 9,81 (1,0) 39240 (4000) 1,25 280 7 6 5 

ВЦ-
1,25 

12,26 
(1,25) 

49050 (5000) 1,6 300 8 7 6 

ВЦ-1,6 15,70 (1,6) 62784 (6400) 2,0 400 10 8 7 
ВЦ-2,0 19,62 (2,0) 78480 (8000) 2,5 450 10 8 8 7 
ВЦ-2,5 24,53 (2,5) 98100 (10000) 3,2 450 13 10 8 8 
ВЦ-3,0 29,43 (3,0) 117720 

(12000) 
3,75 500 13 10 10 8 

ВЦ-3,2 31,39 (3,2) 125568 
(12800) 

4,0 500 13 10 10 10 

ВЦ-4,0 39,24 (4,0) 156960 
(16000) 

5,0 500 16 13 10 10 

ВЦ-5,0 49,05 (5,0) 196200 
(20000) 

6,3 650 16 13 13 10 

ВЦ-6,3 61,80 (6,3) 247212 
(25200) 

8,0 650 16 13 13 

ВЦ-8,0 78,48 (8,0) 313920 
(32000) 

10,0 700 16 16 13 

ВЦ-
10,0 

98,10 
(10,0) 

392400 
(40000) 

12,5 700 18 16 

ВЦ-
12,5 

122,63 
(12,5) 

490500 
(50000) 

16,0 800 20 19 

ВЦ-
14,0 

137,34 
(14,0) 

549360 
(56000) 

17,5 800 22 19 

ВЦ-
16,0 

156,96 
(16,0) 

627840 
(64000) 

20,0 1000 26 22 

ВЦ-
19,0 

186,39 
(19,0) 

745560 
(76000) 

23,75 1000 26 22 

ВЦ-
20,0 

196,20 
(20,0) 

784800 
(80000) 

25,0 1200 26 26 

ВЦ-
25,0 

245,25 
(25,0) 

981000 
(100000) 

31,25 1200 32 26 

ВЦ-
31,5 

309,02 
(31,5) 

1236060 
(126000) 

39,38 1500 32 32 

ВЦ-
40,0 

392,40 
(40,0) 

1569600 
(160000) 

50,0 1500 32 




